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Asgard Infinity eWRAP Investment Account

Tax File Number: You have supplied a valid Tax File or Australian
Business Number

Email: murdo.max@gmail.com

Phone (mobile): You have supplied your mobile phone number

Previous total (1 July 2020) $141,7 11.62
$ Increases in Account Value +$670,000.00
Deposits $670,000.00
$ Decreases in Account Value -$645.73
Withdrawals $0.00
Fees and Costs $645.73
Earnings on Investments +$36,614.96
Total at 30 June 2021" $847,680.85
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For more details see over
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Your Investment Details

1. Net Earnings on Investments? $35,969.87

$ over last

12 months
Change in Investment Value? 33,702.54
Cash Account Income 445 @
Income from Managed Investments 2,907.97
Earnings on Investments $36,614.96
Less : Administration Fees# 645.09
Net Earnings on Investments $35,969.87

2. Fees and Costs

$ over last

12 months
Fees and Costs® 645.73
Total Fees You Paid $645.73
Other Costs $1,828.46
Fee Rebates (passed on to you as a rebate on fees)® -$9.44
Total Fees and Costs You Paid $2,464.75

Total fees you paid - This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs which affected your investment during the period. This does not include fees
and costs relating to your underlying investment.

Other costs - This approximate amount has been deducted from the investments you have chosen and covers amounts that have reduced the retum on
these investments but are not charged to you directly as a fee. This amount only incorporates the management fees and performance fees associated with
the underlying managed funds. The transaction costs, borrowing costs, buy/sell spreads and cther indirect costs are excluded.

Total fees and costs you paid - This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs which affected your investment during the pericd. This includes
fees or costs relating to your underlying investments.

The fees and costs information shown above may not include all the fees and costs in relation to your underying investments. For further information
regarding the fees and costs of the underlying investment options available through the Product, including an example of total costs for each investment
option, please refer to the relevant product disclosure statement or cther disclosure document, which may be obtained free of charge online by logging in to
Investor Online, on request from your adviser (if you have one) or by contacting us.

Performance of your investment (net rate of return)’
June 17 June 18 June 19 June 20 June 21

Performance for individual years -0.3% 11.5% 8.5% -4.0% 19.3%
over the last 6 months : 8.8%
over the last 1 year : 19.3%
over the last 3 yearss : 8.8%

Changes to where your money is invested (through reinvestments and changes in value)

Aust Fixed Int'l Fixed Aust Int'l
Cash Interest Interest Shares Shares Property Other Total
Previous Asset Allocation
at 30 June 2020 41.3% 0.4% 0.2% 6.6% 50.1% 1.4% 0.0% 100%
Current Asset Allocation
at 30 June 2021 50.7% 0.6% 0.9% 18.2% 28.6% 1.0% 0.0% 100%

This report is issued by Asgard Capital Management Ltd ABN 92 009 279 592, Australian Financial Services Licence Number 240695. It's been prepared based on the most recent information available at the
time the report was produced. Past performance is not a reliable indicator or guarantee of future performance. The information in this report does not take into account your personal circumstances. To the extent
permitted by law, no liability is accepted for loss or damage as a result of reliance on this information. If you are thinking of alternative investment strategies you should consider your own personal financial needs
and contact your financial adviser (if you have one}. All fees (where applicable) in this report include GST of 10% unless stated otherwise. A reduced input tax credit of 7.5% applies to administration fees charged
on managed investments. For any further information in relation to your Account please contact our Customer Relations team or your financial adviser (if you have one). Issue date of report: 26 July 2021


Asgard Infinity eWRAP Investment Account


Further Details / Background

The following pages provide more detail about the information reported on pages 1 and 2.
More up-to-date information is available online at www.investoronline.info.

Asset Value
$ Estimated
$ $ % Unrealised
Number Unit Current Current Capital
of Units Price? Value* Allocation Gain/Loss10
Cash Account 418590.41 1.000000 418,590.41 .49.4%
Managed Investments
Abdeen Hdg Intl Eq . 2052.90 4.528100 9,295.76 1.1% 1,798
Aus Ethical Aus Shar . 7281.31 3.165820 23,051.33 2.7% -198
Aus Ethical Divers S . 13214.54 3.611470 47,723.91 5.6% 2,925
Bennelong Con Aus Eq . 6563.83 3.027500 19,872.01 2.3% -128
Bennelong ex20 Au Eq . 5488.16 3.258800 17,884.83 2.1% 2,635
CFS WS Gbl Tech&Comm . 14552.29 4.480200 65,197.18 7.7% 29,397
Dimensional Gl Sus U . 955.02 19.360700 18,489.93 2.2% 3,490
IML Aust Share 2121.98 3.071400 6,517.44 0.8% 918
IML Future Leaders . 7295.59 1.135400 8,283.42 1.0% 33
Impax Sust Lead Fd . 12474.27 1.622800 20,243.25 2.4% 243
L1 Cap L/S Retail . 805.80 1.602400 1,291.22 0.2% 292
Macq Income Opp Fund f 3614.34 0.978300 3,535.91 0.4% -62
Macquarie Aust Share 6776.54 2.027400 13,738.76 1.6% 2,642
Magellan Global Fund . 21341.20 2.738600 58,445.01 6.9% 5,135
Vang Hgh Grwt Ind . 51228.25 1.870800 95,837.81 11.3% 837
Walter Scott Emg Mkt . 9515.92 1.333800 12,692.33 1.5% 192
iShares Aus Lis Prop . 7635.04 0.915560 6,990.34 0.8% 1,398
Total at 30 June 2021 $847,680.85 $51,447
* Rounding differences may occur
Transactions from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 20215
Cash Account Transactions $ Debits $ Credits $ Balance
01/07/20 Opening Balance 51,323.72
06/07/20 Regular Purchase - Dimensional Gl Sus U 1,000.00 50,323.72
06/07/20 Regular Purchase - Aus Ethical Divers S 1,400.00 48,923.72
06/07/20 Regular Purchase - Bennelong ex20 Au Eq 1,000.00 47,923.72
06/07/20 Regular Purchase - Magellan Global Fund 1,000.00 46,923.72
06/07/20 Regular Purchase - Macquarie Aust Share 1,600.00 45,323.72
06/07/20 Regular Purchase - Macq Income Opp Fund 400.00 44,923.72
06/07/20 Regular Purchase - iShares Aus Lis Prop 800.00 44,123.72
06/07/20 Regular Purchase - CFS WS Gbl Tech&Comm 1,000.00 43,123.72
06/07/20 Regular Purchase - IML Aust Share 800.00 42,323.72
06/07/20 Regular Purchase - Abdeen Hdg Intl Eq 1,000.00 41,323.72
08/07/20 Income Distribution - CFS WS Gbl Tech&Comm 9.37 41,333.09
10/07/20 Administration Fee 33.69 41,299.40
14/07/20 Income Distribution - Macq Income Opp Fund 39.19 41,338.59
15/07/20 Income Distribution - iShares Aus Lis Prop 16.86 41,355.45
15/07/20 Income Distribution - Macquarie Aust Share 105.92 41,461.37
16/07/20 Income Distribution - IML Aust Share 75.50 41,536.87
16/07/20 Income Distribution - Magellan Global Fund 1,219.99 42,756.86
17/07/20 Income Distribution - Dimensional Gl Sus U 20.30 42,777.16
17/07/20 Income Distribution - Abdeen Hdg Intl Eq 36.44 42,813.60
23/07/20 Income Distribution - L1 Cap L/S Retail 11.14 42,824.74
23/07/20 Income Distribution - Bennelong ex20 Au Eq 181.93 43,006.67
24/07/20 Income Distribution - Aus Ethical Divers S 21.35 43,028.02
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Asgard Infinity eWRAP Investment Account

Walter Scott Emerging Markets Fund

Vanguard High Growth Index Fund

Magellan Global Fund

Macquarie Income Opportunities Fund

Macquarie Australian Shares Fund

L1 Capital Long Short Fund - Daily Class

iShares Australian Listed Property Index Fund

Investors Mutual Future Leaders Fund

Investors Mutual Australian Share Fund

Impax Sustainable Leaders Fund - Class B

Dimensional Global Sustainability Trust Unhedged Class

Colonial First State Wholesale Global Technology and Communications Fund

Bennelong ex-20 Australian Equities Fund

Bennelong Concentrated Australian Equities Fund

Australian Ethical Diversified Shares Fund (Wholesale)

Australian Ethical Australian Shares Fund (Wholesale)

Aberdeen Standard Actively Hedged International Equities Fund


Transactions continued

31/07/20 Bank Interest 0.36 43,028.38
05/08/20 Regular Purchase - Dimensional Gl Sus U 1,000.00 42,028.38
05/08/20 Regular Purchase - Aus Ethical Divers S 1,400.00 40,628.38
05/08/20 Regular Purchase - Bennelong ex20 Au Eq 1,000.00 39,628.38
05/08/20 Regular Purchase - Magellan Global Fund 1,000.00 38,628.38
05/08/20 Regular Purchase - Macquarie Aust Share 1,600.00 37,028.38
05/08/20 Regular Purchase - Macg Income Opp Fund 400.00 36,628.38
05/08/20 Regular Purchase - iShares Aus Lis Prop 800.00 35,828.38
05/08/20 Regular Purchase - CFS WS Gbl Tech&Comm 1,000.00 34,828.38
05/08/20 Regular Purchase - IML Aust Share 800.00 34,028.38
05/08/20 Regular Purchase - Abdeen Hdg Intl Eq 1,000.00 33,028.38
11/08/20  Administration Fee 39.17 32,989.21
14/08/20 Income Distribution - Macq Income Opp Fund 3.97 32,993.18
25/08/20 Expense Recovery - Legislative 0.64 32,992.54
31/08/20 Bank Interest 0.29 32,992.83
07/09/20 Regular Purchase - Dimensional Gl Sus U 1,000.00 31,992.83
07/09/20 Regular Purchase - Aus Ethical Divers S 1,400.00 30,592.83
07/09/20 Regular Purchase - Bennelong ex20 Au Eq 1,000.00 29,592.83
07/09/20 Regular Purchase - Magellan Global Fund 1,000.00 28,592.83
07/09/20 Regular Purchase - Macquarie Aust Share 1,600.00 26,992.83
07/09/20 Regular Purchase - Macg Income Opp Fund 400.00 26,592.83
07/09/20 Regular Purchase - iShares Aus Lis Prop 800.00 25,792.83
07/09/20 Regular Purchase - CFS WS Gbl Tech&Comm 1,000.00 24,792.83
07/09/20 Regular Purchase - IML Aust Share 800.00 23,992.83
07/09/20 Regular Purchase - Abdeen Hdg Intl Eq 1,000.00 22,992.83
08/09/20 Administration Fee 43.87 22,948.96
09/09/20 Fee Rebate - Abdeen Hdg Intl Eq 0.60 22,949.56
11/09/20 Income Distribution - Macg Income Opp Fund 4.79 22,954.35
30/09/20 Bank Interest 0.19 22,954.54
05/10/20 Regular Purchase - Dimensional Gl Sus U 1,000.00 21,954.54
05/10/20 Regular Purchase - Aus Ethical Divers S 1,400.00 20,554.54
05/10/20 Regular Purchase - Bennelong ex20 Au Eq 1,000.00 19,554.54
05/10/20 Regular Purchase - Magellan Global Fund 1,000.00 18,554.54
05/10/20 Regular Purchase - Macguarie Aust Share 1,600.00 16,954.54
05/10/20 Regular Purchase - Macg Income Opp Fund 400.00 16,554.54
05/10/20 Regular Purchase - iShares Aus Lis Prop 800.00 15,754.54
05/10/20 Regular Purchase - CFS WS Gbl Tech&Comm 1,000.00 14,754.54
05/10/20 Regular Purchase - IML Aust Share 800.00 13,954.54
05/10/20 Regular Purchase - Abdeen Hdg Intl Eq 1,000.00 12,954.54
13/10/20 Administration Fee 46.28 12,908.26
19/10/20 Income Distribution - iShares Aus Lis Prop 11.12 12,919.38
22/10/20 Income Distribution - Macq Income Opp Fund 5.60 12,924.98
22/10/20 Income Distribution - Macquarie Aust Share 47.06 12,972.04
31/10/20 Bank Interest 0.12 12,972.16
05/11/20 Regular Purchase - Dimensional Gl Sus U 1,000.00 11,972.16
05/11/20 Regular Purchase - Aus Ethical Divers S 1,400.00 10,572.16
05/11/20 Regular Purchase - Bennelong ex20 Au Eq 1,000.00 9,672.16
05/11/20 Regular Purchase - Magellan Global Fund 1,000.00 8,672.16
05/11/20 Regular Purchase - Macquarie Aust Share 1,600.00 6,972.16
05/11/20 Regular Purchase - Macg Income Opp Fund 400.00 6,572.16
05/11/20 Regular Purchase - iShares Aus Lis Prop 800.00 5,772.16
05/11/20 Regular Purchase - CFS WS Gbl Tech&Comm 1,000.00 4,772.16
05/11/20 Regular Purchase - IML Aust Share 800.00 3,972.16
05/11/20 Regular Purchase - Abdeen Hdg Intl Eq 1,000.00 2,972.16
10/11/20 Administration Fee 53.68 2,918.48
13/11/20 Fee Rebate - Abdeen Hdg Intl Eq 1.92 2,920.40
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Transactions continued

18/11/20 Income Distribution - Macgq Income Opp Fund 6.42 2,926.82
25/11/20 Income Distribution - Magellan Global Fund 642.77 3,569.59
30/11/20 Bank Interest 0.03 3,569.62
08/12/20  Administration Fee 56.88 3,512.74
17/12/20 Income Distribution - Macgq Income Opp Fund 7.23 3,619.97
31/12/20 Bank [nterest 0.02 3,519.99
11/01/21 Deposit - Tfr_Chalna_Asgard CHALNA SUPER FUN 5,000.00 8,519.99
12/01/21 Administration Fee 60.54 8,459.45
14/01/21 Income Distribution - Dimensional Gl Sus U 44.34 8,503.79
15/01/21 Income Distribution - Aus Ethical Divers S 48.23 8,5652.02
15/01/21 Income Distribution - IML Aust Share 63.66 8,615.68
27/01/21 Income Distribution - Macq Income Opp Fund 7.23 8,622.91
27/01/21 Income Distribution - Macquarie Aust Share 44.30 8,667.21
28/01/21 Income Distribution - iShares Aus Lis Prop 47.81 8,715.02
31/01/21 Bank Interest 0.05 8,715.07
05/02/21 Regular Purchase - Dimensional Gl Sus U 1,000.00 7,715.07
05/02/21 Regular Purchase - Bennelong ex20 Au Eq 750.00 6,965.07
05/02/21 Regular Purchase - Aus Ethical Aus Shar 750.00 6,215.07
05/02/21 Regular Purchase - Magellan Global Fund 750.00 5,465.07
05/02/21 Regular Purchase - IML Future Leaders 750.00 4,715.07
05/02/21 Regular Purchase - CFS WS Gbl Tech&Comm 1,000.00 3,715.07
09/02/21  Administration Fee 60.71 3,654.36
12/02/21 Income Distribution - Bennelong ex20 Au Eq 2.13 3,656.49
18/02/21 Income Distribution - Macq Income Opp Fund 7.23 3,663.72
28/02/21 Bank Interest 0.03 3,663.75
08/03/21 Fee Rebate - Abdeen Hdg Intl Eq 3.27 3,667.02
09/03/21 Administration Fee 57.84 3,609.18
22/03/21 Income Distribution - Macq Income Opp Fund 7.23 3,616.41
31/03/21 Bank Interest 0.03 3,616.44
13/04/21  Administration Fee 63.27 3,6563.17
21/04/21 Income Distribution - Macgq Income Opp Fund 7.23 3,560.40
21/04/21 Income Distribution - Macquarie Aust Share 95.66 3,656.06
29/04/21 Income Distribution - iShares Aus Lis Prop 36.65 3,692.71
30/04/21 Bank Interest 0.02 3,692.73
06/05/21 Deposit - TFREXCMA CHALNA SUPER FUN 15,000.00 18,692.73
11/05/21  Administration Fee 63.88 18,628.85
17/05/21 Income Distribution - Macg Income Opp Fund 9.04 18,637.89
26/05/21 Deposit - FUNDS TRANSFER CHALNA SUPER FUN 50,000.00 68,637.89
31/05/21 Bank Interest 0.22 68,638.11
04/06/21 Deposit - FUNDS TRANSFER CHALNA SUPER FUN 50,000.00 118,638.11
07/06/21 Regular Purchase - Dimensional Gl Sus U 5,000.00 113,638.11
07/06/21 Regular Purchase - Walter Scott Emg Mkt 2,500.00 111,138.11
07/06/21 Regular Purchase - Bennelong ex20 Au Eq 7,500.00 103,638.11
07/06/21 Regular Purchase - Aus Ethical Aus Shar 7,500.00 96,138.11
07/06/21 Regular Purchase - Magellan Global Fund 10,000.00 86,138.11
07/06/21 Regular Purchase - Vang Hgh Grwt Ind 5,000.00 81,138.11
07/06/21 Regular Purchase - IML Future Leaders 7,500.00 73,638.11
07/06/21 Regular Purchase - CFS WS Gbl Tech&Comm 5,000.00 68,638.11
07/06/21 Deposit - FUNDS TRANSFER CHALNA SUPER FUN 50,000.00 118,638.11
08/06/21 Deposit - FUNDS TRANSFER CHALNA SUPER FUN 300,000.00 418,638.11
09/06/21  Administration Fee 65.28 418,572.83
09/06/21 Fee Rebate - Abdeen Hdg Intl Eq 3.65 418,576.48
14/06/21 Income Distribution - Macg Income Opp Fund 10.84 418,587.32
14/06/21 Deposit - Tfr-SMSF-EX_CMA CHALNA SUPER FUN 200,000.00 618,587.32
17/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase - Vang Hgh Grwt Ind 50,000.00 568,587.32
17/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase - Aus Ethical Aus Shar 15,000.00 553,687.32
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Transactions continued

17/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase - Aus Ethical Divers S 15,000.00 538,687.32
17/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase - Magellan Global Fund 10,000.00 528,687.32
17/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase - Walter Scott Emg Mkt 10,000.00 518,687.32
22/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase - Vang Hgh Grwt Ind 40,000.00 478,587.32
22/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase - Aus Ethical Divers S 20,000.00 458,587.32
22/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase - Impax Sust Lead Fd 20,000.00 438,587.32
22/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase - Bennelong Con Aus Eq 20,000.00 418,587.32
30/06/21 Bank Interest 3.09 418,590.41
30/06/21  Closing Balance $418,590.41
Managed Investments Unit Transactions Debits Credits Unit Balance
Abdeen Hdg Intl Eq

01/07/20 Opening Balance 708.13
07/07/20 Regular Purchase 274.40 units at $3.64 274.40 982.54
06/08/20 Regular Purchase 274.87 units at $3.64 274.87 1,257.40
08/09/20 Regular Purchase 272.70 units at $3.67 272.70 1,530.10
06/10/20 Regular Purchase 265.41 units at $3.77 265.41 1,795.51
06/11/20 Regular Purchase 257.40 units at $3.89 257.40 2,052.90
30/06/21  Closing Balance 2,052.90
Aus Ethical Aus Shar

01/07/20 Opening Balance 0.00
08/02/21 Regular Purchase 248.18 units at $3.02 248.18 248.18
08/06/21 Regular Purchase 2358.34 units at $3.18 2,358.34 2,606.52
18/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase 4674.79 units at $3.21 4,674.79 7,281.31
30/06/21  Closing Balance 7,281.31
Aus Ethical Divers S

01/07/20 Opening Balance 1,029.67
07/07/20 Regular Purchase 497.53 units at $2.81 497.53 1,527.21
06/08/20 Regular Purchase 504.78 units at $2.77 504.78 2,031.98
08/09/20 Regular Purchase 495.84 units at $2.82 495.84 2,627.82
06/10/20 Regular Purchase 487.70 units at $2.87 487.70 3,015.62
06/11/20 Regular Purchase 464.07 units at $3.02 464.07 3,479.59
18/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase 4166.09 units at $3.60 4,166.09 7,645.68
23/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase 5568.86 units at $3.59 5,568.86 13,214.54
30/06/21  Closing Balance 13,214.54
Bennelong Con Aus Eq

01/07/20 Opening Balance 0.00
23/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase 6563.83 units at $3.05 6,563.83 6,563.83
30/06/21  Closing Balance 6,563.83
Bennelong ex20 Au Eq

01/07/20 Opening Balance 856.41
07/07/20 Regular Purchase 431.57 units at $2.32 431.57 1,287.99
06/08/20 Regular Purchase 418.50 units at $2.39 418.50 1,706.48
08/09/20 Regular Purchase 396.76 units at $2.52 396.76 2,103.25
06/10/20 Regular Purchase 392.97 units at $2.54 392.97 2,496.22
06/11/20 Regular Purchase 369.74 units at $2.70 369.74 2,865.96
08/02/21 Regular Purchase 242.69 units at $3.09 242.69 3,108.65
08/06/21 Regular Purchase 2379.52 units at $3.15 2,379.52 5,488.16
30/06/21  Closing Balance 5,488.16
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Transactions continued

Macquarie Aust Share

01/07/20 Opening Balance 1,994.01
08/07/20 Regular Purchase 988.51 units at $1.62 988.51 2,982.52
07/08/20 Regular Purchase 968.23 units at $1.65 968.23 3,950.75
09/09/20 Regular Purchase 975.79 units at $1.64 975.79 4,926.54
07/10/20 Regular Purchase 945.79 units at $1.69 945.79 5,872.33
09/11/20 Regular Purchase 904.21 units at $1.77 904.21 6,776.54
30/06/21  Closing Balance 6,776.54
Magellan Global Fund

01/07/20 Opening Balance 11,618.99
07/07/20 Regular Purchase 391.77 units at $2.55 391.77 12,010.77
06/08/20 Regular Purchase 388.83 units at $2.57 388.83 12,399.60
08/09/20 Regular Purchase 390.26 units at $2.56 390.26 12,789.86
06/10/20 Regular Purchase 381.62 units at $2.62 381.62 13,171.48
06/11/20 Regular Purchase 382.22 units at $2.62 382.22 13,5653.70
08/02/21 Regular Purchase 298.31 units at $2.51 2098.31 13,852.00
08/06/21 Regular Purchase 3802.43 units at $2.63 3,802.43 17,654.43
18/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase 3686.77 units at $2.71 3,686.77 21,341.20
30/06/21  Closing Balance 21,341.20
Vang Hgh Grwt Ind

01/07/20 Opening Balance 0.00
08/06/21 Regular Purchase 2716.51 units at $1.84 2,716.51 2,716.51
18/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase 26930.95 units at $1.86 26,930.95 29,647.46
23/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase 21580.79 units at $1.85 21,580.79 51,228.25
30/06/21  Closing Balance 51,228.25
Walter Scott Emg Mkt

01/07/20 Opening Balance 0.00
09/06/21 Regular Purchase 1934.99 units at $1.29 1,934.99 1,934.99
21/06/21 Managed Fund Purchase 7580.93 units at $1.32 7,580.93 9,515.92
30/06/21  Closing Balance 9,515.92
iShares Aus Lis Prop

01/07/20 Opening Balance 2,279.20
07/07/20 Regular Purchase 1122.96 units at $0.71 1,122.96 3,402.17
06/08/20 Regular Purchase 1137.13 units at $0.70 1,137.13 4,539.29
08/09/20 Regular Purchase 1062.33 units at $0.75 1,062.33 5,601.63
06/10/20 Regular Purchase 1036.38 units at $0.77 1,036.38 6,638.01
06/11/20 Regular Purchase 997.03 units at $0.80 997.03 7,635.04
30/06/21  Closing Balance 7,635.04
Other Costs”

Below is the amount of the investment manager fee and performance-related

